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BARBER • M24 0025280 

Model: M24 SWS 
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BARBER · M24 0025281 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6587689. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 03/07/2005 07:22 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.039 
-0.048 
0.061 
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BARBER · M24 0025282 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6587689. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 03/07/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.037 
-0.131 
0.137 
2.403 
1.195 
2.443 
0.038 
1.271 
0.702 

4 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:ft x 
1: 0.945 
2: 1.307 
3 : 0.536 
4: 0.063 
5: 0.073 
6: 0.006 
7: -0.278 
8: -0.351 
9: -0.833 

10: -1.096 
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y 

-0.741 
-0.084 

0.265 
-0.330 
-0.119 
0.391 
0.176 

-0.425 
-0.804 

0.356 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0025283 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6587689. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 03/07/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.190 
0.090 
0.210 
1. 989 
2.328 
2.653 
0.237 
1.394 
0.867 

1 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINTf!: x 
1: 0.542 
2: 0.615 
3: 0.206 
4: 0.488 
5: -0.016 
6: -0.703 
7: -0.716 
8: -0.637 
9: -0.306 

10: -1.374 
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y 

0.315 
0.494 
0.702 
1. 245 

-0. 071 
-0.098 
0.635 

-0.594 
-1. 083 
-0.645 

6 

BARBER . M24 ~iQQ25322 



BARBER · M24 0025284 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6587689. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 03/07/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.121 
0.027 
0.124 
2.628 
2.663 
3.047 
0.242 
1.666 
0.997 

1 
5 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.671 

-0.029 
-0.372 
-1. 248 

0.754 
0.192 
0.207 

-0.375 
0.034 
1. 380 

• 
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y 

-1.138 
-1. 4 72 
-0.532 
-0.424 

0.164 
0.258 
0.603 
0.501 
1.191 
1.118 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0025285 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6587689. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 03/07/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.089 
-0.116 
0.147 
1. 891 
2.299 
2.402 
0.136 
1. 396 
0.804 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.752 
0.218 
0.221 
0.857 
0.639 

-0.014 
-0.094 
0.056 

-0.707 
-1.034 
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y 
-1. 345 
-0.867 
-0.490 
-0.128 

0.249 
-0.028 
0.671 
0.954 

-0.437 
0.260 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0025286 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6587689. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 03/07/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.252 
-0.107 
0.274 
1.888 
3.190 
3.284 
0.242 
2.109 
0.854 

4 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.260 
2: -1.029 
3: -0.482 
4: 0.628 
5: 0. 314 
6: 0.213 
7: -0.360 
8: 0.069 
9: -0.133 

10: -0 .483 
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y 
-1.960 
-0.984 
1.230 
0.248 
0.378 

-0.489 
-0.324 

0.220 
0.361 
0.251 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0025287 M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 

CONTRACT#: DAAE-20-02=De<i127 

R & E NUMBER!! VJ'2(,;;~ ( II IL 
II · Z!z;f 8 

Ttf1+> 
SERIAL NUMBERHG-{;· ~g 7-E:o g:-~ - 1~~9' t II 

LOG-IN DATEI\ 
. I II 

:J- ¥~0_5 II II 
II II I 

; ~ 
INSPECT AND VERIFY: .. i '-

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATi:: I INlliAL 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ~ .:...{f,...66. ,Pl/ 
560 A RE-BARREL d-r{t;-o~ t~\7_ 

B loRILLANDTAP. ~-1?-t>S- mW 
575 I ASSEMBLE l~-t 6'-o -s-, f:..TI- . 

I 

60P PROOF . IC/-/?-C-' 'Pf!.J~ 
605 CHFCK HEADSPACE ,?( - It 7- C s · · _ ~ ~711 c 
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN I ~-1')-~1~ 1' 

I 612 MAGNAFLUX 
.. ~ . 

, J . I 

615 I ROLLMARK CALIBER 
""' 
l~,~-"'-05 CvJ (/ 'J · 

- . J 618 RO TO-BLAST fl :/-)9 - . c- LiJ~ i o_.,, 
620 APPLY COATIN~S. ~~~h_:-:r· _J? 

-625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY I .2 - --:,-05 I (p 
· 1 ~ -B TRIGGER PULL TEST ~ 

c SAFETY "ON" FORCE r -:?-i1-dS- 4t 5-c_'--

D . SAFETY "OFF" FORCE I 7 ;rJ () ,._ 6 - - ...;:, I A,_ 
I FIRING PIN INDENT '"? 1 0 I A'~. E ,5-/j- .s 

640 TARGET. "J.- 7-o ') T!l~ c 

/{c___ 655 FINAL INSPECT ,. · ;s~- /J-oS-
660 IPACK 13-L/-t7S I A97J 

--

I I 
I Sl=HP Dt:1TE 

' 

I QAR INSPECTION DATEI 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER . M24 ~20925326 

= 
= 

-



BARBER • M24 0025288 
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-

BARBER · M24 0025289 
M,.,-24 ............... ,,,,,,,,._,, 

',:;;, 

CONTRACT # DAA~21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # C&~7 0_ 6"7 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

I 
I 
I 

615 I 
617 

618 

620 

625 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Heads pace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel ?~6 
Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 

I 

I 
' 
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DATE INIT 
-

.10 ~ t:I u 

~ ao ~ 0 

'i '\. /1 ·j <f --

AV ,... 00\ 
'~c 

I 
IV 

~J 
" •> / • -

I 

~_,· '.,. 

(f(£; 
f 

ltofi I /9J /CK 
10! 1 i/7) f < /2.. 

10) rr/r~· .JJi. 
11cf: / I ~4 
I 1

' '?o I -p(j 

i'%~1c I lv6 I ~<.) 
I 

' 
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0 p. # B~'~Eff11:tft!:24 0025290 

625 
cont. 

640 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock. 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Fron~ and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

3) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

I 

D) Optical Clearity of Sco.pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

READINGS 
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BARBER · M24 0025291 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00ft .75# 
4. 00#+"1. 00# 

l 2.50# 2.50# AFTER ' 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

!PULL #1 ~r 31 ~,I I 
!PULL #2 2_,7fy 1 /I Cf .. 

!PULL ji:3 IJ.. ') / . 'J_? ~r _Qo 
IPULL if 4 ,Q ,1~ ~ rr:,)i 
PULL #5 ~/ 3 '9? 11 fl) d--. f l; 

!TOTAL I f rl 9
? 

'' / 
I//,?~ 

l1\ VG. ),.3o4& I} r/<7 ~ 
'""" ,,.~ i 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 3,'-// ~ ,/} / 
U! ")_!, 

·PULL #2 1.{~,, /} 

~r '. '?r- ?( ,/ 

I Ji 
PULL #3 ? CJ~ 

;") /) . 
v I / ') , ; I . 

PULL #4 1:J, ro ?, 7Cf ~ ~ 

PULL #5 '3 ''9 . ,_) "], rt/- ?) 

TOTAL 
J () / '(J(]l; /&t1/!? 
·'I 4 I //. /}('' 

AVG. 'Jr "JI 7(,dC) 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

L' I .. 2 o/ 
PULL #1 '-f, 1'6 '-!' ' (.) l / 

PULL i2 t-f, :J.__6 '1/Lf / 
PULL i3 L ::J a 1/ / i-f,/q 

t-i /~ 
' 

PULL 14 4- , I { /, . 
/'• 

PULL iS {/{lO L1 I ')_i-f 
TOTAL nc er~ CJ'- ' ' •/ ~! 1 13 
AVG. t-(r 11!'7 t-\ i· I , < l-i 1,_;1 

FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# 

~,Lf(p ,:);;{~ 
~ _3:? /Jb<S 
~ rf,5)- ,;{~~ 
2 Lf.1 , -, .d---" ,;}~6 
,!; .R& .1"-1JX ,,, 

/ /, c79· 
?.. ~11· ,r ';::;> V 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

v 

CQl\!MENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

IJ /) 1 
j ' "' ' ' -

/,.;),, ·70 

If ~q rt/ 

l-/,,? ·/ 
4 /'11/ ~' P:J ~'7 

J r 

/)._/,/ 57 I 

i/, -~ii I . 
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BARBER • M24 0025292 

CENT PD 

I DI 

l 1 

F: I S ~ -
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BARBER • M24 0025293 

c::F TFF'.FIRF 

i 1re:le 

I 

l 

5 

.::; 2 1 
- -- -. -:,,::: ;;: :..=; :,-=; :~ 

-i (1 

-1. 492 
L::;:i7 

-1.5(J4 
-. (152 
- • 15(1 

: 15'?-
.. 497 

l" l i] l 

• 658 
-1.43(1 

1. 0::::2 
-i.3(12 

- • 114 
-~352 

.. 37(1 
"34~::1 
.010 

l. 460 

""":• ,·:·--:.A 
L" ,_; ,_,-r 
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BARBER · M24 0025294 

C~NT~R~IRE PATTERN~ 

l 

2 g 2 

5:3 

10 
1. 3::;;7 

-1.565 
i. 5[1:~: 

- • 12::: 
. 143 
.402 

'3 
1 . 4:31 

-1.471 
1. 043 

-1.276 
-.021 

.291 

.464 
i.064 
1.486 

• '3(12 

1 ·;:. 
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BARBER · M24 0025295 

CENTFRFIRF FATTFR ~ 

3 

5 

-------------·---- ···--·· 

PEAD 

lfich 1~1 

I r·lCH 

.. 
10 

1. 2'37 
-L2E:l 

1. 2E:7 
-L 47:::: 
-, H:1;;: 
- .. 020 

.109 

9 

-L 1 7 
1. 145 

-i.615 
-.252 

.122 

.2ee 
• 164 
,. 877 

1 644 
~864 

.. 760 
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BARBER · M24 0025296 

c~NT~~ I~F ~RTL 

11rt r-· 1 r·c 

1 ~~i 
1.:3~):~: 

-1. :365 
1. 301 

-1.11~~i 

- .. £H34 

,. 272 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

-ti- 4 

BARBER . M24 ~iQQ25335 



BARBER • M24 0025297 

10 
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, oe)_,/r.)~.:; .. /9-
1 ACCESSORIES 

4 t FROM 

! 

r 
r 

COMMENTS 

H~RD CASE SCOPE MNTS 

COMMANDER CW52H09413BH226l 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

ORDER 

NATO 
SCOPE F:.ASE 

r 
SHIP TO: 

COMMANDER <W52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 
~~NNISTON AL. 

3620i -·5025 
L CUST NO: i~98397 C..,,J(J ,. IL 

ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I WRITE D 
GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

WORN 

D VERYWORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

D MARRED 

r CUSTOMER CONCERN AMMO FUNCTION FINISH ACCURACY 

CYCLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC.ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

MAIN FAULT 

f PARTS ~ COMMENTS 
k -
l i y-,r:; ~ ._,,, . /.-Is' S' r.J 

1 Ir; ~S. 7. ( 
r /I / 
' {f v f 10, C/6 
f ~ 

' b== 
(' C)d-,). ~ ( 

! 

REPAIRMAN PROOF 

GALLERY TESTER DATE 

OFFICE COPY 

--.-- .-------. 
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I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 
FHT 

REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I 
FIT INSPECT 

-.E2 

E3 

ES 

CLEAN TEST {;V~ TARGET PATTERN 
1 Ac:-

DATE DATE DATE DATE 

111 // /9'< 
i 

t'J-/11/<fi R06925 REV. 1194 

BARBER - M24 ~iQQ25337 
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BARBER. M24 0025299 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50lt 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

2.50#· 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 c2_ 7 //, 
I /' v_~ &,/ 

PULL #2 2. 'I 5 200 
PULL #3 :2,5:J ~I (c I 
PULL #4 ;2,)/ :2 .. rc-<o 
PULL #5 .:2/ ::;~{? .') l !/ 
rTOTAL /J_ %:! I 3.·/c!Q_,, 
:AVG. 2,)(v :2 / !;:2_ 

3.00# 3.00;j: AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 3.ob J~07 
·PULL #2 :J, c;y t 3,QQ 
PULL #3 3£-:;L 2.9Y 
PULL #4 3,o:2_ .2 .99' 
PULL #5 3,00 ;) .97 

TOTAL 15:09 I S/01 
I 

AVG. 3.0/ ·-:;, () 0 

4.00lt 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 l-/, I/ 3.9J 

PULL #2 Li ;3 
I , I 7,oy 

PULL #3 ],05 .J92 
PULL It 4 J.9y if, cl· 
PULL #5 tf~o2 'lr52 

TOTAL :Jo,J-1 26,C? 
AVG. 

I I ?' G /, (_) , 
I l~C! 

SE.RIAL NO. l G j ? ? lo:Y/ 
DATE \\-/5""-9'-/ 

TESTER 3'1\'--. 
FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# CmlMENTS 

' 
,2,.77 MIN. SETTING, 

:2..C.o/ NO AVG. OF 5 

2, L/9' READINGS ACCEPT-

2,57 ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

~', z:;-0 
/2/1) 
J r-9 ,.:) I 

COMMENTS 

-

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4 ii: FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

u 
I- Q l 

L./. / f::) 
YO? 

. 
'ii~ 
c.;, / lj 

. 
:Jo I 5/ 

Lf I I 
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BARBER · M24 0025300 
M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. ff OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

-

607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

6f 5 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Charnf er 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil -Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE INITIAL 

"" 

. 
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BARBER M24 0025301 . 
op. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

Safety Force 5 
1 5 1 5 r)/;y c.od 625 F) On 
I I 

cont. ' I 

'3 f.?-
I I I 

7 ;.)- r:l--/t;/ G) Safety Off Force I 3 ,&_ I 04 I I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

• I 
I) Firing Pin Indent I I ' 

I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear . , 

Sights & place in • .i·: 

numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo !Pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

I I I I i>-f v Cv<5 B) Trigger Pull '1 fio I;. l) ). I 1 {r I <(/ ;;3 I ~, 61 tf-· 1 ' • J I • ' I • ' I 

C) Function 

660 Pack .. 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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